

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p><b><u>CRLA No. 821 of 2023</u></b>  Jaswinder Singh <span style="float: right;">--Appellant</span></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Versus</b></p> <p>State of Uttarakhand <span style="float: right;">--Respondent</span></p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></b></p> <p>Ms. Gunjan Kanwal, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Vikas Anand, learned counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>2. Mr. S.S. Chauhan, learned Deputy Advocate General assisted by Mr. Vikash Uniyal, learned Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>3. At the request of learned counsel appearing for the Appellant, who submits that the arguing counsel is on the way, an adjournment is sought.</p> <p>4. List this case on 06.05.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Ashish Naithani, J.)</b> <b>15.04.2026</b></p> <p>Shiksha</p>

--	--	--	--